
To, 
Ref: CB/REC/SALE NOTICE/FEB/23 

1 

3 

Sub: 

SMT PARAMJEET KAUR (BORROWERIMORTGAGER) 2 

Wio SRI KALYAN SINGH, 
RIO VILLAGE KALYANPUR,HASANPUR, 

TEHSIL -VIKAS NAGAR 

PO SHERPUR,SHIMLA ROAD 

DEHRADUN-248198 

UTTARAKHAND 

S/O SRI KESAR SINGH, 

SRI GHAMBHEER SINGHALIAS SHRI GHAMMEER SINGH 

RIO VILLAGE KALYANPUR,HASANPUR, 

TEHSIL-VIKAS NAGAR 

PO SHERPUR,SHIMLA ROAD 

DEHRADUN-248198 

dsotei do A Canara Bank 
Iafssz Syndicate | 

Sub Area Canteen (18516) BRANCH 
PH- 9411113676 Email : cb18516 @canarabank.comn 

UTTARAKHAND 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

Yours faithfully, 

For CANARA BANK 

AUTHORIS`ED OFFICER 
CANARA BANK 

Date: 12.02.2024 

MR. KALYAN SINGH (CO-BORROWER) 

Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and 
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest 

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002. 

ENCLOSURE- SALE NOTICE 

S/O SHRI SHER SINGH, 

As you are aware, the Authorised Officer of Canara Bank, Sub Area Canteen Branch has taken symbolic 

possession of the assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4) of 

the subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our Sub Area Canteen Branch of 

Canara Bank. 

RIO VILLAGE KALYANPUR,HASANPUR, 

The undersigned proposes to sell the assets (through e-auction) more fully described in the Schedule of 

Sale Notice. 

PO SHERPUR,SHIMLA ROAD 

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith sending 

the Sale Notice (e-auction notice) containing terms and conditions of the sale. You are hereby given a last 

and final opportunity to discharge the liability in full as stated in the Sale Notice enclosed within 30 days 

from the date of this notice, and reclaim the assets which have been possessed by the bank, failing which 

the assets will be sold as per the terms and conditions set out in the enclosed Sale Notice. 

intornn 

TEHSIL -VIKAS NAGAR 

DEHRADUN-248198 

UTTARAKHAND 

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any other law 

in force. 

Internal



1 

IE afse Syndicate 

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of 

Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the 

Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 

Sub Area Canteen (18516) BRANCH 

PH- 9411113676 Email : cb18516@ canarabank.com 

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING) 

Cana: 

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below 

described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has 

been taken by the Authorised Officer of Sub Area Canteen Branch of Canara bank, will be sold on "As is where is". 

"As is what is", and " Whatever there is" on 15.03.2024, for recovery of RS. 7,65,091.07 (RUPEES SEVEN LAKHS 

SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND NINETY ONE AND PAISE SEVEN ONLY) as on 31.01.2023 + Interest W.e.f. 01.02.2023+ 

Expenses - Recoveries after 06.02.2023) till date of payment if any, due to Sub Area Canteen Branch of Canara Rank. 

from SMT PARAMJEET KAUR (BORROWERIMORTGAGER, MR. KALYAN SINGH (CO-BORROWER) SRI 

BOUNDARIES 

SALE NOTICE 

GHAMBHEER SINGHALIAS SHRI GHAMMEER SINGH 

Details and full description of the immovable property with known encumbrances, if any: 

ALL THAT RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY BEARING KHASRA NO. 152-KA MEASURING AREA 120.00 SQ MTS 
OR 143.51 sQ YDS SITUATED AT VILLAGE KALYANPUR ,PARGANA PACHWADOON, TEHSIL VIKAS 
NGAR, DIST. DEHRADUNAS PER SALE DEED NO.1104 DTD 04/03/2009 

EAST- HOUSE OF SHRI GURMEET SINGH 
WEST- LAND OF SMT KILA BEGAM NOOR HASAN 
NORTH- LAND OF SMT KILA BEGAM NOOR HASAN 
SOUTH- 30 FT. WIDE ROAD 

Date: 12.02.2024 
Place: Dehradun 

The reserve price will be Rs. 21.88 Lakhs only and the earnest money deposit will be Rs. 2.19 lakhs only. The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 14.03.2024 up to 4.00pm. There are no known encumbrances on the above property as per the knowledge of the bank. For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's website (https://www.canarabank.com) or may contact Manager, Sub Area Canteen, Canara Bank, Ph. No. 9411113676 during office hours on any working day. 

For CANARA BANK 

Authorsedbfficer 
AeANARA rise BANICer 

Internal



1 

2. 

3. 

4. 

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 12.02.2024 

2a. Property in the name of 

Name and Address of the 

Secured Creditor 

dsoten do < Canara Bank 
IE fafsar Syndicate | 

Name and Address of the 

Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s) 

Total liabilities 

a. Mode of Auction 

b.Details of Auction service 

provider 

c. Date & Time of Auction 

d. Place of Auction 

Details of Property/ies 

Canara Bank Sub Area Canteen Branch 

1. 

4 

5 

SMT PARAMJEET KAUR (BORROWERIMORTGAGER) 

Wlo SRI KALYAN SINGH, 

RIO VILLAGE KALYANPUR,HASANPUR, 

PO SHERPUR,SHIMLA ROAD 
TEHSIL -VIKAS NAGAR 

DEHRADUN-248198 

UTTARAKHAND 

MR. KALYAN SINGH (CO-BORROWER) 
S/O SHRI SHER SINGH, 

RIO VILLAGE KALYANPUR,HASANPUR, 

PO SHERPUR,SHIMLA ROAD 
TEHSIL-VIKAS NAGAR 

DEHRADUN-248198 

UTTARAKHAND 

SRI GHAMBHEER SINGHALIAS SHRI GHAMMEER SINGH 

S/O SRI KESAR SINGH, 

RIO VILLAGE KALYANPUR,HASANPUR, 

PO SHERPUR,SHIMLA ROAD 
TEHSIL-VIKAS NAGAR 

DEHRADUN-248198 
UTTARAKHAND 

SMT. PARAMJEET KAUR WIO KALYAN SINGH 

RS. 7,65,091.07 (RUPEES SEVEN LAKHS SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND 
NINETY ONE AND PAISE SEVEN ONLY) as on 31.01.2023 + Interest w.e.f. 01.02.2023 + Expenses - Recoveries after 06.02.2023 
Online Electronic Bidding 
M/s. Canbank Computer Services Ltd, 
No 218, J P Royale, 1st Floor, Sampige Road, Malleswaram, 

Bangalore. Contact No. 9480691777/ 
9832952602 or email- eauction@ccsl.co.in 

15.03.2024 Time: 12.30 pm to 03.00 pm (with 
unlimited extension of 5 minutes duration each till the 
conclusion of the sale). 

ONLINE 

8880531165/ 

ALL THAT RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY BEARING KHASRA NO, 152 KA MEASURING AREA 120.00 SQ MTS OR 143.51 SQ YDS SITUATED AT VILLAGE KALYANPUR,PARGANA PACHWADOON, TEHSIL VIKAS NGAR, DIST. DEHRADUNAS PER SALE DEED NO.1104 DTD 04/03/2009 

Internal 

Internal



Inte
rna

l pro
pe

rty
 

sha
ll 

for
thw

ith
 be

 
put up

 
for sale

 

aga
in. pri

ce,
 the 

de
po

sit
 

mad
e by

 
him sha
ll be

 
fo

rfe
ite

d by
 

the 

su
cc

es
sfu

l 

bid
de

r, 

su
bje

ct to
 

co
nf

irm
ati

on
 of

 
the 

sam
e by

 
the 

sec
ure

d 

cre
dit

or
. 

in
cr

em
en

tal
 

va
lue

). The 

bid
de

r who 

su
bm

its
 the 

hig
he

st bid 

(ab
ov

e the 

Re
ser

ve
 

pri
ce)

 on
 

clo
sur

e 

of
 

'O
nl

in
e' 

au
cti

on
 

sha
ll be

 
de

cla
re

d as
 

su
cc

es
sf

ul
 

bid
de

r. Sal
e 

sha
ll be

 

co
nf

irm
ed

 in
 

fav
ou

r of
 

the 

Au
tho

ris
ed

 

Of
fic

er 

de
pe

nd
ing

 

upo
n the 

val
ue of

 
the 

pr
op

ert
y with

 a 
mi

nim
um

 of
 

Rs. 
10

,00
0 as

 in
te

re
st

. 
h)

 
EMD 

de
po

sit
ed

 by
 

the 

un
su

cc
es

sfu
l 

bid
der

 

sha
ll be

 
ref

un
de

d to
 

the
m.

 The EMD sha
ll not 

car
ry any nam

e of
 

the 

ser
vic

e 

pr
ov

ide
r, 

off
ice

 

ad
dre

sS
, 

e-m
ail 

ad
dre

ss and 

Co
nta

ct 

Nu
mb

er 
her

e). 

Co
nta

ct No. 

94
80

69
17

77
/ 

88
80

53
11

65
/ 

98
32

95
26

02
 or

 
em

ail
-

ea
uc

tio
n@

cc
sl.

co
.in

 

(m
en

tio
n the 

Co
mp

ute
r 

Se
rv

ice
s Ltd
, N

o 
218

, J P 
Ro

ya
le,

 1st 
Flo

r, 

Sa
mp

ige
 

Ro
ad,

 

M
all

es
wa

ra
m

, 

Ba
ng

alo
re.

 

iv) 
Bi

dd
er'

s A/c 

de
tai

ls for 
on

lin
e 

ref
un

d of
 

EMD
. 

ii) 
Bi

dd
ers

 

Na
me

. 

Co
nta

ct No. 

Ad
dre

ss,
 E

 
Mai

l ld. 

ba
lan

ce
 

am
ou

nt
 of

 
25%

 of
 

bid 

am
ou

nt
. hav

e to
 

pro
du

ce
 

the
se 

do
cu

m
en

ts 

in
 

ori
gin

al to
 

the Ban
k at

 
the tim
e of

 
ma

kin
g 

pa
ym

en
t of

 ii) 
Ph

ot
oc

op
ies

 of
 

PAN Ca
rd, 

ID
 

Pro
of and 

Ad
dre

ss 

pro
of.

 

Ho
we

ve
r, 

su
cc

es
sfu

l 

bid
de

r 

wo
uld

 

i)
 

De
ma

nd 
ac

kn
ow

led
ge

m
en

t 

rec
eip

t 

the
reo

f with
 UTR No. 

Dr
aft

/Pa
y 

ord
er 

tow
ard

s EMD
 

am
ou

nt
. 

paid
 

thr
ou

gh
 

RT
GS

/N
EF

T, 

Are
a 

Ca
nte

en
 

Br
an

ch
, by

 
han

d or
 

by
 

em
ail.

 

fol
low

ing
 

do
cu

m
en

ts/
de

tai
ls on

 
or

 
bef

ore
 

14
.03

.20
24

 

(da
te)

 up
 

to
 

5:00
 PM, to

 
Ca

nar
a 

Ban
k, Sub Aft

er 

pa
ym

en
t of

 
the EMD 

Ro
ad,

 
M

al
le

sw
ar

am
, 

Ba
ng

al
or

e. 
98

32
95

26
02

 or
 

em
ail

-

ea
uc

tio
n@

cc
sl

.c
o.

in
. 

M
/s.

Ca
nb

an
k 

Co
mp

ute
r 

Se
rvi

ce
s Ltd,

 N
o 

218
, J P 

Ro
ya

le,
 1st 

Flo
or,

 

Sa
mp

ige
 

For 

det
ails

 

with
 

reg
ard

 to
 

dig
ital

 

sig
na

tur
e 

ple
ase

 

con
tac

t the 

ser
vic

e 

pro
vid

er 

e)
 

Int
end

ing
 

bid
der

s sha
ll hold
 a 

vali
d 

dig
ital

 

sig
na

tur
e 

ce
rtif

ica
te and 

e-m
ail 

ad
dre

ss.
 (D

ate
 

me
nti

on
 

C
on

ta
ct

 

bid
der

s may 

im
pro

ve the
ir 

offe
r 

10
.00

 am. 
D

) 
Ihe 

pro
per

ty can be
 

insp
ecte

d, with
 

Prio
r 

App
oint

men
t with

 

Au
tho

rise
d 

Off
icer

, on
 

23.
09.

202
2, at

 

the 
web

site
 for 

det
aile

d 

term
s 

befo
re 

taki
ng part 

in
 

the 

e-a
uct

ion
 sale
 

pro
cee

din
gs. 

https
://ind

ianba
nkse

aucti
on.co

m/ (Me
ntio

n the 

web
site

). 

Bid
ders

 are 

adv
ised

 to
 

go
 

thro
ugh

 a)
 

Auc
tion/

bidd
ing shall 

be
 

only 

thro
ugh "On
line 

Elec
tron

ic 

Bidd
ing thro
ugh

 the 

web
site

 6.
 

Oth
er 

term
s and 

con
diti

ons
: 

5.
 

Res
erv

e Pric
e 

Rs. 
21.

88 Lak
hs SOU

TH-3
0 FT. WIDE

 

ROAD
 

NOR
TH- LAND

 O
F 

SMT KILA
 

BEGA
M NOOR

 

HASA
N 

WEST
- LAND

 O
F 

SMT KILA BEGA
M NOOR

 

HASA
N 

EAST
-

HOU
SE O

F 
SHRI

 

GUR
MEE

T SING
H 

BOUN
DARI

ES IEfa
fsaz Syndi

cate ce
 have k)

 F 

Au
tho

ris
ed

 

Of
fic

er 

wi
tho

ut any 

no
tice

 and 

date
 of

 
co

nf
irm

ati
on

 of
 

sale
 by

 
the 

sec
ure

d 

cre
dit

or
. If

 
the 

su
cc

ess
ful

 

bid
der

 

fail
s to

 
pay the sale

 

im
me

dia
tel

y on
 

de
cla

rin
g 

him
/he

r as
 

the 

su
cc

ess
ful

 

bid
der

 and the 

ba
lan

ce 

wit
hin

 30
 

day
s 

from
 the 

j)
 

The 

su
cc

ess
ful

 

bid
de

r 

sha
ll 

de
po

sit
 

25% 

of
 

the sale
 

pric
e 

(in
clu

siv
e of

 
EMD 

alr
ead

y 

pai
d), 

mu
ltip

lie
s of

 
Rs. 

10
,00

0.0
0 (Ten

 

Th
ou

san
d 

Ru
pee

s 

On
ly) (Th

e 

am
ou

nt can be
 

de
cid

ed
 by

 
the 

i)
 

Au
cti

on
 

wo
uld

 

co
mm

en
ce

 at
 

Re
ser

ve
 

Pri
ce,

 as
 

m
en

tio
ne

d 

ab
ov

e. 

Bi
dd

ers
 

sha
ll 

im
pro

ve
 

the
ir 

off
ers

 in
 

Pr
os

pe
cti

ve
 

bid
der

 may ava
il 

onl
ine

 

tra
ini

ng
 on

 
E

-
au

cti
on

 

from
 the 

ser
vic

e 

pro
vid

er M/s
. 

Ca
nb

an
k 

(m
en

tio
n the 

we
bs

ite
 

ad
dr

es
s of

 
ser

vic
e 

pr
ov

id
er

)a
nd

 get 

the
ir Use
r ID

 
and 

pa
ssw

or
d free

 of
 

cos
t. 

g)
 

The 

int
en

din
g 

bid
de

rs 

sho
uld

 

reg
ist

er the
ir 

nam
es at

 
po

rta
l 

ht
tp

s:/
/in

di
an

ba
nk

se
au

ct
io

n.
co

m
/ 

am
ou

nt,
 the 

int
en

din
g 

bid
de

rs 

sho
uld

 

sub
mi

t 

a 
cop

y of
 

the 

No. 
94

80
69

17
77

/ 
88

80
53

11
65

/ 

her
e) u

p to
 

4:00
 pm. Cre

ait oT
 

acc
oun

t of
 

Can
ara

 

Ban
k, A/c 

209
272

434
 IFSC

 

Cod
e: 

CN
RB

O0
083

05 

on
 

or
 

bef
ore

 

23
.09

.20
22

 

d)EI
MD

 

am
oun

t of
 

10% 

of
 

the 
Res

erv
e Pric
e 

sha
ll be

 
dep

osi
ted

 

thr
oug

h 

RT
GS

/NE
FT/

Fun
d 

Tra
nsf

er to
 

fur
the

r 

dur
ing

 

auc
tio

n 

pro
ces

s. 

C
) 

Ihe 

pro
per

ty will be
 

sold for the pric
e 

whi
ch 

is
 

mor
e than

 the 

Res
erv

e Pric
e and the 

par
tici

pat
ing

 

Internal



dbofe do <LA Canara Bank 
1Fafse Syndicate 

k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50,00,000.00 (Rupees Fifty Lakhs ) and above, the successful bidder will 

have to deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS 

certificate to the Bank. 

) All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be 

borne by the successful bidder only. 

m) Authorised Officer reseves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the 

e-auction without assigning any reason thereof. 

n) In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating 

the e-auction, they can approach concerned Regional office or Canara Bank, Sub Area Canteen 

Branch who, as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements. e-mail id 
o) For further details contact Canara Bank, Sub Area Canteen (Ph.No 9411113676 ) 

cb18516@canarabank.com OR the service provider M/s. Canbank Computer Services Ltd, No 

218, J P Royale, 1st Floor, Sampige Road, Malleswaram, Bangalore. Contact No. 9480691777/ 

8880531165/ 9832952602 or email- eauction@ ccsl.co.in (mention the name of the service provider, 
office address,e-mail address and Contact Number here). 

Place: Dehradun 
Date: 12.02.2024 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION 

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither 
Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (Internet failure, 
Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward off such 

contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives 
such as back -up, power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent 
such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully 

For CANARA BANK 

Authbised-oficer 
AuthorGANARABAEK 

Internal



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

